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School Contact Details: Headteacher: Mrs Jayne Browne

Telephone:
01300 348219


Email: office@piddlevalley.dorset.sch.uk

Website: www.piddlevalley.dorset.sch.uk

Address:
Piddletrenthide, Nr Dorchester, Dorset, DT2 7QL[image: image2.jpg]
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Piddle Valley CE First School             


Newsletter No.5	March 2018





A message from Mrs Browne…











There has been such a wonderful positive atmosphere in school recently and everyone has been working so hard – especially after our two snow days!


 We all enjoyed a creative writing day with the staff dressing up as ‘super heroes’. The children worked across the age groups to create some amazing collaborative stories.


This week the Year 4 performed as part of the DASP Concert and Wow! What a great performance our Year 4 children and Mrs Hudson gave us! We are all so very proud of you.


Work will be starting in the courtyard after the Easter holidays to create a fantastic outdoor learning space – this has been made possible by a successful lottery bid. Watch this space!











�


Well done Dragons for the best attendance percentage for February 2018.  


You will be rewarded with squash and biscuits. Fantastic effort – keep it up!


Congratulations to Lyra Webb for her wonderful singing performance as part of the Skylarks choir. She performed at the opening event for Dippy on Tour at Dorchester museum.





 














ALL STARS CRICKET    �


Calling all 5 to 8 year old boys and girls!


Dorchester Cricket Club will be starting sessions on Saturday 26th May at Dorchester Rec from 10am until 11am for 8 weeks


To register please visit allstarscricket.co.uk


All children will receive a backpack, bat, ball, water bottle, cap and a shirt with his/her name on.  After the 8 week course finishes sessions will continue throughout the summer for just £1 per session





Please visit the website to also find out about older age groups.





Hooke Court


Reminder that final payments for the Year 4 residential trip are due in by Thursday 29th March please.


Hooke Court meeting takes place at 3.30pm on Monday 23rd April


Many thanks





PTA news update �The school would like to say a huge thank you to Jaco Fouche and Kate Hall for all their hard work over the past few months. They have decided to step down from their roles as Chair and vice chair.


If anyone is interested in taking on these roles or being part of the committee please let the school office know. It would be amazing to get as many parents as are able to help drive the fundraising for the school. It is there to benefit all of our children. 


The pirate ship, the play trail, iPads, workshops, playground equipment and subsidising school trips are just some of the things that have been funded over the past few years.  £3,500 is about to be spent on a revamp of the book area with lots of new and exciting reading scheme books and soft furnishings.  I am sure many of you have some really great ideas and skills that would be invaluable to the PTA and we’d love to hear all about them.


Best wishes to Kate and Jaco and thanks again for all your hard work.





Fundraising


Thank you for supporting the Christmas Jumper Day for Save the Children – we managed to raise £53.28.  Thank you everyone





SOME DATES REMINDERS FOR THE SPRING TERM 2018





Monday 19th March – Parents consultations for Years 1, 2, 3 and 4


Tuesday 20th March – World Book Day (more information to follow)


Wednesday 21st March – Parent Consultations


Tuesday 20th March – Last Archery session


Thursday 22nd March – Last Gymnastics session


Thursday 22nd March – Year 4 Tag Rugby Festival 


Friday 23rd March – Salvation RE Day – Easter experience


Monday 26th March – After school club closed due to whole staff safeguarding training


Monday 26th March – Year R, 1, 2 and 3 to visit Dippy the Dinosaur


Tuesday 27th March – Buzzards outcome morning from 9.05am


Wednesday 28th March – Milborne St Andrew Football Tournament





Term ends on Thursday 29th March 2018 for Easter.





SOME DATES REMINDERS FOR THE SUMMER TERM 2018


Summer term starts on 16th April 2018 – Jurassic Coast theme


Wednesday 18th April – Science Dome in school


Thursday 19th April – Samba starts for Year 4’s


Thursday 19th April – Year R to THS for a Science workshop


Friday 20th April – Sight tests for Reception class


Monday 23rd April – 3.30pm Hooke Court Meeting for Year 4 parents


Thursday 26th April – School nurse drop-in


Wednesday 2nd May to Friday 4th May – Year 4 Hooke Court Residential Trip 


Tuesday 5th June – Leavers and class photographs


Friday 8th June – Dorchester Football club visit week 1 


Thursday 14th June – School nurse


Friday 15th June – Dorchester Football club visit week 2


Friday 22nd June – Dorchester Football club visit week 3


Friday 22nd June – Year 4 Science morning at St Marys Middle School


Monday 2nd July – Sports Day


Wednesday 4th July – Reserve Sports day


Sunday 8th July – DASP Concert @ Weymouth Pavilion 


Monday 9th July – DASP Literacy Festival week


Monday 16th July – School play 6pm


Tuesday 17th July – School play 1.45pm and 4pm


Wednesday 18th July – Year 4’s trip to Moors Valley


Tuesday 24th July – Year 4 Leavers Service – Piddlehinton Church – 10:00am











 











